

NEVADA COMMISSION for the RECONSTRUCTION of the V&T RAILWAY ("V&T Railway Commission") Agenda Report

Date Submitted: 09/17/21

Meeting Date Requested: 09/23/21

Time Requested: 5 Minutes

To: NEVADA COMMISSION for the RECONSTRUCTION of the V&T RAILWAY Commissioners

From: David Peterson

Subject Title: Discussion and possible action regarding approval of First Amendment to Independent PEX Production and Design Service Agreement, with C.J. Wilson, LLC/DBA: Lollipop Productions, to provide PEX production and design services for an additional six nights, for a total contract not to exceed amount of \$85,621.

Staff Summary: Approval for contracting PEX production and design services for an additional six nights, by C.J. Wilson, LLC/DBA: Lollipop Productions.

() Ordinance			
() Other (Specify) Presentation Only			
I move to approve First Amendment to Independent PEX Production			
Service Agreement.			
Regulation: n/a			

and Design

Explanation of Impact: FY22

Funding Source: 221-221-53060-232 Special Events Expenses - POLAR

Supporting Material/Attachments: First Amendment to Independent PEX Production and Design Service Agreement

Prepared By: Allyson Bolton, Atypical Consulting and Events

FIRST AMENDMENT TO INDEPENDENT PEX PRODUCTION AND DESIGN SERVICE AGREEMENT With C.J. Wilson, LLC/DBA: Lollipop Productions

NEVADA COMMISSION FOR THE RECONSTRUCTION OF THE V&T RAILWAY ("Commission") and C.J. WILSON, LLC/DBA: LOLLIPOP PRODUCTIONS ("the Contractor") hereby consent to amend the Independent PEX Production and Design Service Agreement dated June 24, 2021 ("Agreement") as follows:

Further, and as an addition to the Agreement, the Commission and the Contractor agree that the Contractor shall provide PEX production and design services for an additional six nights.

Whereas, the Agreement provides that the Total Contract Not to Exceed value under Consideration is \$72,331.

Therefore, the Commission and the Contractor agree that the Total Contract Not to Exceed value shall be increased by \$13,290, with an amended Total Contract Not to Exceed value of \$85,621.

Except as set forth in this Amendment, all the other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unmodified; and the Agreement shall continue in full force as hereinabove modified.

Nevada Commission for the Reconstruction of the V&T Railway

C.J. Wilson, LLC/DBA: Lollipop Productions

David Peterson Chairman Carla Wilson Owner

Date:			
Date.	 	 	

Date: _____